- BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH -		
In the Matter of the Miscellaneous Correspondence and Reports Regarding Gas Utility Services; 2014))))	DOCKET NO. 14-999-02 NOTICE OF FILING AND COMMENT PERIOD

ISSUED: September 10, 2014

NOTICE OF FILING AND COMMENT PERIOD

On June 27, 2014, pursuant to the Service Standards Stipulation and Settlement approved by the Commission on December 30, 2002, in Docket No. 02-057-02, 1 Questar Gas Company ("Questar Gas") filed a Customer Satisfaction Standards Report ("CSSR") for the quarter ending March 2014. In response to the Commission's July 7, 2014, action request, on September 8, 2014, the Division of Public Utilities ("Division") filed a memorandum summarizing its review of the CSSR and noting that for the most part since 2006 Questar Gas has met its customer satisfaction goals. The Division concludes the CSSR has served its purpose and recommends elimination of the requirement for Questar Gas to file a quarterly CSSR with the Commission. Any interested party may submit comments on Questar Gas's CSSR for the period ending March 2014 or the Division's September 8th memorandum and recommendation on or before **Friday, September 26, 2014,** and may submit reply comments no later than **Friday, October 10, 2014**.

DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah this 10th day of September, 2014.

/s/ Gary L. Widerburg Commission Secretary

-

¹ In the Matter of the Application of Questar Gas Company for a General Increase in Rates and Charges

DOCKET NO. 14-999-02

- 2 -

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I CERTIFY that on the 10th day of September, 2014, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served upon the following as indicated below:

By Electronic-Mail:

Colleen Larkin Bell (<u>colleen.bell@questar.com</u>) Jenniffer Nelson Clark (<u>jenniffer.clark@questar.com</u>) Questar Gas Company

Patricia Schmid (<u>pschmid@utah.gov</u>) Justin Jetter (<u>jjetter@utah.gov</u>) Assistant Utah Attorneys General

By Hand-Delivery:

Division of Public Utilities 160 East 300 South, 4th Floor Salt Lake City, UT 84111

Office of Consumer Services 160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor Salt Lake City, UT 84111

Administrative Assistant